20
S
te
am
 T
ra
p
s

To convert sq. ft. EDR to lbs. of condensate, or steam per hour, divide the sq. ft.
rating by 4.
Ordering Information
Differential Across Trap psi (bar)
1⁄4 1⁄2 1 11⁄2 2 5 10 15 25
(.017) (.034) (.069) (.10) (.14) (.35) (.7) (1.0) (1.7)
Series Capacity lb/hr (kg/hr)
17C 42 51 63 72 77 102 125 140 162
(19) (23) (29) (33) (35) (46) (57) (64) (73)
Differential
NPT BSPT NPT BSPT Pressure
Model Model Size Part Part Rating Weight
Number Number in. Number Number psi (bar) lbs. (kg)
17C-AS-2-25 Angle (w/short nipple) 1⁄2 401542 25 (1.7) 1.2 (.54)
17C-A 2-25 Angle 1⁄2 401536 25 (1.7) 1.2 (.54)
17C-V 2-25 Vertical 1⁄2 401551 25 (1.7) 1.2 (.54)
17C-SV-2-25 Swivel 1⁄2 401545 25 (1.7) 1.2 (.54)
17C-A-3-25 Angle 17C-A-3J-25 Angle 3⁄4 402006 402014 25 (1.7) 1.5 (.7)
17C-S-3-25 Straightaway 3⁄4 402011 25 (1.7) 1.3 (.6)
17C-A-4-25 Angle 1 402012 25 (1.7) 2.3 (1)
Size
Model Pattern in. A B C
17C-AS-2-25 Angle (w/short Nipple) 1⁄2 227⁄32 (72) 11⁄4 (32) —
17C-A-2-25 Angle 1⁄2 31⁄4 (83) 11⁄4 (32) —
17C-V-2-25 Vertical 1⁄2 423⁄32 (120) — 21⁄8 (54)
17C-SV-2-25 Swivel 1⁄2 31⁄4 (83) 15⁄16 (24) 113⁄16 (46)
17C-A-3-25 Angle 3⁄4 31⁄8 (79) 11⁄2 (38) —
17C-S-3-25 Straightaway 3⁄4 35⁄32 (80) 11⁄8 (29) 15⁄8 (41)
17C-A-4-25 Angle 1 37⁄32 (82) 13⁄4 (45) —

8C Straightaway 3⁄4 35⁄32 (80) 11⁄8 (29) 15⁄8 (41)
Dimensions, in. (mm)
Ordering Information
Differential Across Trap psi (bar)
Series 1⁄4 1⁄2 1 11⁄2 2 5 10 15 25 50 100 125
(.017) (.034) (.069) (.10) (.14) (.35) (.7) (1.0) (1.7) (3.5) (6.9) (8.6)
Capacity lbs./hr (kg/hr)
8C 110 150 210 255 300 480 760 950 1350 2100 3500 4200
(50) (68) (95) (116) (136) (218) (345) (431) (612) (953) (1590) (1905)
Gross Ratings
A
B
A
A
B
B
C
Differential
NPT BSPT NPT BSPT Pressure
Model Model Size Part Part Rating Weight
Number Number in. Number Number psi (bar) lbs. (kg)
8C-A-2-125 Angle 8C-A-2J-125 Angle 1⁄2" 1⁄2 402002 402008 125 (8.6) 1.5 (.7)
8C-A-3-125 Angle 8C-A-3J-125 Angle 3⁄4" 3⁄4 402003 402009 125 (8.6) 1.5 (.7)
8C-S-3-125 Straightaway 3⁄4 402004 125 (8.6) 1.5 (.6)
Hoffman Specialty®  Steam Traps
23
Hoffman Specialty®  Steam Traps